


SUPERMAX, SUPERMAX2
(Imperial Unit)

Pin 

Special
Clearance

OD

Joint
Efficiency

in lbs/ft in in in in in in % in psi psi psi psi psi psi kips kips

4.60 0.190 1.995 1.901 8 2.700 119 8,100 11,780 16,130 7,700 11,200 15,400 72 143

5.10 0.218 1.939 1.845 8 2.700 105 9,170 13,340 18,340 9,170 13,340 17,670 81 162

5.80 0.254 1.867 1.773 8 2.750 104 10,510 15,280 21,010 10,290 14,970 20,590 93 186

6.40 0.217 2.441 2.347 8 3.250 118 7,680 11,170 14,550 7,260 10,570 14,530 100 199

7.80 0.276 2.323 2.229 8 3.300 106 9,550 13,890 19,090 9,240 13,440 18,480 124 248

7.70 0.216 3.068 2.943 8 3.850 113 5,970 7,860 9,730 5,940 8,640 11,880 122 245

9.20 0.254 2.992 2.867 8 3.900 109 7,400 10,540 13,530 6,980 10,160 13,970 142 285

10.20 0.289 2.922 2.797 8 4.000 118 8,330 12,120 16,670 7,950 11,560 15,900 160 321

9.50 0.226 3.548 3.423 8 4.400 120 5,110 6,580 7,900 5,440 7,910 10,880 147 295

10.70 0.262 3.476 3.351 8 4.450 116 6,590 8,800 11,060 6,300 9,170 12,610 169 338

13.20 0.330 3.340 3.215 8 4.550 112 8,330 12,110 16,650 7,940 11,550 15,880 209 419

14.80 0.380 3.240 3.115 8 4.650 116 9,450 13,750 18,910 9,140 13,300 18,290 238 574

10.50 0.224 4.052 3.927 8 4.900 124 4,010 4,930 5,550 4,790 6,970 9,580 165 331

11.60 0.250 4.000 3.875 8 4.950 123 4,950 6,350 7,570 5,350 7,780 10,700 183 367

12.60 0.271 3.958 3.833 8 4.950 114 5,720 7,500 9,210 5,800 8,430 11,590 198 396

13.50 0.290 3.920 3.795 8 5.000 117 6,420 8,540 10,690 6,200 9,020 12,410 211 422

15.10 0.337 3.826 3.701 8 5.000 102 7,620 11,080 14,340 7,210 10,480 14,420 242 484

15.00 0.296 4.408 4.283 5 5.375 90 5,560 7,250 8,850 5,700 8,290 11,400 241 481

18.00 0.362 4.276 4.151 5 5.375 75 7,390 10,500 13,470 6,970 10,140 13,940 290 580

20.30 0.408 4.184 4.059 5 5.375 67 8,240 11,990 16,490 7,854 11,424 15,708 324 602

15.50 0.275 4.95 4.825 5 5.875 96 4,040 4,990 5,630 4,810 7,000 9,630 248 497

17.00 0.304 4.892 4.767 5 5.875 87 4,910 6,290 7,480 5,320 7,740 10,640 273 546

20.00 0.361 4.778 4.653 5 5.875 74 6,620 8,830 11,110 6,320 9,190 12,630 320 641

20.00 0.288 6.049 5.924 5 7.000 94 2,970 3,470 4,030 4,184 6,086 7,991 361 603

24.00 0.352 5.921 5.796 5 7.000 78 4,560 5,760 6,730 5,114 7,439 10,228 382 763

28.00 0.417 5.791 5.666 5 7.000 67 6,170 8,170 10,160 6,058 8,812 12,117 447 895

23.00 0.317 6.366 6.241 5 7.375 86 3,270 3,830 4,440 4,360 6,340 8,720 366 732

26.00 0.362 6.276 6.151 5 7.375 76 4,330 5,410 6,230 4,980 7,240 9,950 415 830

29.00 0.408 6.184 6.059 5 7.375 68 5,410 7,030 8,530 5,610 8,160 11,220 464 929

32.00 0.453 6.094 5.969 5 7.375 61 6,480 8,610 10,780 6,230 9,060 12,460 512 1,024

26.40 0.328 6.969 6.844 5 8.125 107 2,890 3,400 3,920 4,140 6,020 8,280 413 827

29.70 0.375 6.875 6.750 5 8.125 94 3,910 4,790 5,350 4,730 6,890 9,470 470 939

33.70 0.430 6.765 6.640 5 8.125 83 5,100 5,100 7,870 5,430 7,900 10,860 534 1,069

35.80 0.465 6.695 6.570 5 8.125 77 5,850 7,690 9,480 5,870 8,538 11,739 579 1,151

39.00 0.500 6.625 6.500 5 8.125 72 6,610 8,820 11,080 6,311 9,180 12,623 616 1,231

32.00 0.352 7.921 7.796 5 9.125 101 2,530 3,050 3,420 3,930 5,710 7,860 503 1,006

36.00 0.400 7.825 7.700 5 9.125 89 3,450 4,100 4,690 4,460 6,490 8,930 568 1,136

40.00 0.450 7.725 7.600 5 9.125 80 4,400 5,520 6,390 5,022 7,304 10,043 637 1,271

36.00 0.352 8.921 8.765 5 10.125 101 2,020 2,370 2,470 3,520 5,120 7,040 564 1,127

40.00 0.395 8.835 8.679 5 10.125 91 2,570 3,090 3,470 3,950 5,750 7,900 630 1,259

43.50 0.435 8.755 8.599 5 10.125 83 3,250 3,810 4,420 4,350 6,330 8,700 690 1,381

47.00 0.472 8.681 8.525 5 10.125 76 3,890 4,760 5,300 4,720 6,870 9,440 746 1,493

53.50 0.545 8.535 8.500 5 10.125 67 5,130 6,620 7,950 5,450 7,930 10,900 855 1,709

40.50 0.350 10.050 9.894 5 11.250 103 1,580 1,730 1,730 3,130 4,560 6,270 629 1,251 *

45.50 0.400 9.950 9.794 5 11.250 90 2,090 2,470 2,610 3,580 5,210 7,160 715 1,423 *

51.00 0.450 9.850 9.694 5 11.250 81 2,710 3,220 3,660 4,030 5,860 8,060 800 1,594 *

55.50 0.495 9.760 9.604 5 11.250 74 3,390 4,020 4,610 4,430 6,450 8,860 877 1,745 *

54.50 0.380 12.615 12.459 5 - - 1,130 1,140 1,140 2,730 3,980 5,470 853 1,240 1,233 * 1,659 *

61.00 0.430 12.515 12.359 5 - - 1,540 1,670 1,670 3,090 4,500 6,190 961 1,398 1,389 * 1,870 *

68.00 0.480 12.415 12.259 5 - - 1,950 2,260 2,330 3,450 5,020 6,910 1,069 1,556 1,545 * 2,079 *

72.00 0.514 12.347 12.250 5 - - 2,220 2,670 2,880 3,700 5,380 7,400 1,142 1,661 1,650 * 2,220 *
Note : Joint Efficiency of Regular Coupling >=100% * : Joint Strength , not yield load

Connection Performance Properties
Pipe Body

Thread
per
inch

Coupling Collapse Internal yield pressure Minimum Yield Load ( for Regular Coupling )

Outside
Diameter

Nominal
Weight

Wall
Thickness

Inside
Diameter

Drift
diameter

Make up
loss

Regular
Coupling

OD

Special Clearance

Length
J55
K55

L80
N80

P110
J55
K55

L80
N80

P110
J55
K55

N80 L80 P110

kips

2-3/8 2.848 2.875 6.596

104

118

135

2-7/8 2.912 3.500 6.724
145

180

3-1/2 3.162 4.250 7.224

178

207

233

4 3.242 4.750 7.434

214

246

304

346

4-1/2 3.492

5.000

7.934

240

267

288

5.250
307

652

5 4.102 5.563 9.204

350

422

471

5-1/2 4.102 6.050 9.204

361

397

466

6-5/8 4.352 7.390 9.704

459

555

361

7 4.352 7.875 9.704

532

604

676

745

7-5/8 4.652 8.500 10.304

601

683

777

837

895

1,005

1,086

1,243

8-5/8 4.752 9.625 10.504

732

826

925

914

1,040

1,164

1,275

9 5/8 4.852 10.625 10.704

820

916

13 3/8 4.977 14.375 10.954

10-3/4 4.902 11.750 10.804

Size and Connection Performance Properties



SUPERMAX-TS, SUPERMAX-TS2
(Imperial Unit)

Pin 

Special
Clearance

OD

Joint
Efficiency

in lbs/ft in in in in in in % in psi psi psi psi psi psi kips kips kips
2-3/8 4.60 0.190 1.995 1.901 8 2.848 2.875 2.700 112 6.446 8,100 11,780 16,130 7,700 11,200 15,400 72 104 143
2-7/8 6.40 0.217 2.441 2.347 8 2.912 3.500 3.250 112 6.574 7,680 11,170 14,550 7,260 10,570 14,530 100 145 199

7.70 0.216 3.068 2.943 8 3.850 107 5,970 7,860 9,730 5,940 8,640 11,880 122 178 245
9.20 0.254 2.992 2.867 8 3.900 103 7,400 10,540 13,530 6,980 10,160 13,970 142 207 285

10.20 0.289 2.922 2.797 8 4.000 113 8,330 12,120 16,670 7,950 11,560 15,900 160 233 321
12.70 0.368 2.764 2.639 8 4.125 113 10,350 15,060 20,700 10,120 14,720 20,240 199 289 398

4 10.70 0.262 3.476 3.351 8 3.242 4.750 4.450 110 7.074 6,590 8,800 11,060 6,300 9,170 12,610 169 246 338
10.50 0.224 4.052 3.927 8 4.900 117 4,010 4,930 5,550 4,790 6,970 9,580 165 240 331
11.60 0.250 4.000 3.875 8 4.950 117 4,950 6,350 7,570 5,350 7,780 10,700 183 267 367
12.60 0.271 3.958 3.833 8 4.950 108 5,720 7,500 9,210 5,800 8,430 11,590 198 288 396
13.50 0.290 3.920 3.795 8 5.000 112 6,420 8,540 10,690 6,200 9,020 12,410 211 307 422
15.10 0.337 3.826 3.701 8 5.000 97 7,620 11,080 14,340 7,210 10,480 14,420 242 353 485
15.00 0.296 4.408 4.283 5 5.375 83 5,560 7,250 8,850 5,700 8,290 11,400 241 350 481
18.00 0.362 4.276 4.151 5 5.375 69 7,390 10,500 13,470 6,970 10,140 13,940 290 422 580
15.50 0.275 4.95 4.825 5 5.875 89 4,040 4,990 5,630 4,810 7,000 9,630 248 361 497
17.00 0.304 4.892 4.767 5 5.875 81 4,910 6,290 7,480 5,320 7,740 10,640 273 397 546
20.00 0.361 4.778 4.653 5 5.875 69 6,620 8,830 11,110 6,320 9,190 12,630 320 466 641
20.00 0.288 6.049 5.924 5 7.000 93 2,970 3,470 4,030 4,180 6,090 8,370 315 458 630
24.00 0.352 5.921 5.796 5 7.000 72 4,560 5,760 6,730 5,110 7,440 10,230 382 555 763
23.00 0.317 6.366 6.241 5 7.375 80 3,270 3,830 4,440 4,360 6,340 8,720 366 532 732
26.00 0.362 6.276 6.151 5 7.375 70 4,330 5,410 6,230 4,980 7,240 9,950 415 604 830
29.00 0.408 6.184 6.059 5 7.375 63 5,410 7,030 8,530 5,610 8,160 11,220 464 676 929

Note : Joint Efficiency of Regular Coupling >=100%

Regular
Coupling

OD

Special Clearance

Connection Performance Properties
Pipe Body Coupling Collapse Internal yield pressure Minimum Yield Load ( for Regular Coupling )

Length J55
K55

Outside
Diameter

Nominal
Weight

Wall
Thickness

Inside
Diameter

Thread
per
inch

Drift
diameter

Make up
loss

L80
N80 P110L80

N80 P110 J55
K55

L80
N80 P110 J55

K55

3-1/2 3.162 4.250 7.074

4-1/2 3.412
5.000

7.574

5.250

5 4.102 5.563 8.954

5-1/2 4.102 6.050 8.954

6-5/8 4.352 7.390 9.454

7 4.352 7.875 9.454

Size and Connection Performance Properties



FLUSHMAX, FLUSHMAX-II , FLUSHMAX-III
(Imperial Unit)

Outside
Diameter

Nominal
Weight

Actual
Weight

Wall
Thickness

Inside
Diameter

Drift
diameter

Thread
per inch

Make up
loss

BOX OD Pin ID
Joint Load
Efficiency

J55
K55

L80
N80

P110
J55
K55

L80
N80

P110
J55
K55

L80
N80

P110

in lbs/ft lbs/ft in in in in in in % psi psi psi psi psi psi kips kips kips
4.60 4.43 0.190 1.995 1.901 8 1.750 1.995 38.4 8,100 11,780 16,130 6,160 8,960 12,320 28 40 55
5.10 5.02 0.218 1.939 1.845 8 1.750 1.939 43.8 9,170 13,340 18,340 7,336 10,672 14,136 36 52 71
5.80 5.75 0.254 1.867 1.773 8 1.750 1.867 38.2 10,510 15,280 21,010 8,232 11,976 16,472 36 52 71
6.40 6.16 0.217 2.441 2.347 8 1.750 2.441 40.8 7,680 11,170 14,550 5,808 8,456 11,624 41 59 81
7.70 7.58 0.216 3.068 2.943 8 1.750 3.068 44.9 5,970 7,870 9,730 4,752 6,912 9,504 55 80 110
9.20 8.81 0.254 2.992 2.867 8 1.750 2.992 45.5 7,400 10,540 13,530 5,584 8,128 11,176 65 94 130

10.20 9.91 0.289 2.922 2.797 8 1.750 2.922 46.0 8,330 12,120 16,670 6,360 9,248 12,720 74 107 147
9.50 9.11 0.226 3.548 3.423 8 1.750 3.548 41.2 5,110 6,590 - 4,350 6,320 - 61 88 -

10.70 10.46 0.262 3.476 3.351 8 1.750 3.476 43.3 6,590 8,800 11,060 5,044 7,336 10,088 73 107 146
11.60 11.47 0.286 3.428 3.303 8 1.750 3.428 44.5 7,300 10,270 13,150 5,506 8,008 11,011 82 119 163

4 1/4 10.90 10.92 0.256 3.738 3.613 8 2.330 4.250 3.738 60.0 5,728 7,500 9,210 4,638 6,746 9,276 106 154 212
10.50 10.23 0.224 4.052 3.927 8 2.352 4.052 60.0 4,010 4,930 5,550 3,833 5,575 7,666 99 144 198
11.60 11.30 0.250 4.000 3.875 8 2.352 4.000 60.0 4,950 6,350 7,580 4,278 6,222 8,556 110 160 220
12.60 12.20 0.271 3.958 3.833 8 2.352 3.958 60.0 5,720 7,500 9,210 4,637 6,745 9,274 119 173 238
13.50 13.04 0.290 3.920 3.795 8 2.352 3.920 60.0 6,420 8,540 10,690 4,962 7,218 9,924 127 184 253
15.10 14.98 0.337 3.826 3.701 8 2.430 3.826 60.0 7,620 11,090 14,350 5,800 8,400 11,500 145 211 291
13.00 12.78 0.252 4.496 4.371 8 2.000 4.496 60.0 4,110 5,090 5,770 3,881 5,645 7,762 124 180 248
15.00 14.87 0.296 4.408 4.283 8 2.400 4.408 60.0 5,560 7,250 8,850 4,558 6,630 9,117 144 210 289
18.00 17.90 0.362 4.276 4.151 8 2.400 4.276 60.0 7,390 10,500 13,470 5,575 8,109 11,150 174 253 348
21.40 21.30 0.437 4.126 4.001 8 2.600 4.126 60.0 8,770 12,760 17,550 6,700 9,800 13,500 207 301 413
23.20 23.08 0.478 4.044 3.919 8 2.600 4.044 60.0 9,510 13,830 19,020 7,400 10,700 14,700 224 326 448
14.00 13.70 0.244 5.012 4.887 8 2.112 5.012 60.0 3,120 3,620 4,230 3,416 4,969 6,832 133 193 266
15.50 15.35 0.275 4.950 4.825 8 2.450 4.950 60.0 4,040 4,990 5,630 3,850 5,600 7,700 149 217 298
17.00 16.90 0.304 4.892 4.767 8 2.450 4.892 60.0 4,910 6,290 7,480 4,256 6,191 8,512 164 238 327
20.00 19.80 0.361 4.778 4.653 8 2.450 4.778 60.0 6,620 8,830 11,110 5,054 7,351 10,108 192 280 384
23.00 22.50 0.415 4.670 4.545 8 2.450 4.670 60.0 7,670 11,160 14,540 5,810 8,451 11,620 219 318 437
17.00 17.02 0.250 6.125 6.000 8 2.450 6.125 60.0 2,150 2,560 2,720 2,906 4,226 5,811 165 240 330
20.00 19.49 0.288 6.049 5.924 8 2.450 6.049 60.0 2,970 3,480 4,030 3,347 4,869 6,695 189 275 378
24.00 23.60 0.352 5.921 5.796 8 2.450 5.921 60.0 4,560 5,760 6,730 4,091 5,951 8,182 229 333 458
23.00 22.63 0.317 6.366 6.241 8 2.500 6.366 60.0 3,270 3,830 4,440 3,487 5,072 6,974 220 319 439
26.00 25.70 0.362 6.276 6.151 8 2.500 6.276 60.0 4,330 5,410 6,230 3,982 5,792 7,964 249 362 498
29.00 28.70 0.408 6.184 6.059 8 3.000 6.184 60.0 5,410 7,030 8,530 4,488 6,528 8,976 279 405 557
32.00 31.70 0.453 6.094 6.000 8 3.000 6.094 60.0 6,460 8,610 10,780 4,983 7,248 9,966 307 447 615
41.00 40.39 0.590 5.820 5.695 8 3.000 5.820 60.0 8,490 12,350 16,980 6,490 9,440 12,980 392 570 784
26.40 25.56 0.328 6.969 6.844 5 2.934 6.969 60.0 2,890 3,400 3,920 3,300 4,800 6,600 248 361 496
29.70 29.04 0.375 6.875 6.750 5 3.040 6.875 60.0 3,910 4,790 5,350 3,787 5,508 7,574 282 410 563
33.70 33.00 0.430 6.765 6.640 5 3.160 6.765 60.0 5,100 6,560 7,870 4,342 6,316 8,685 321 466 641
35.80 35.60 0.465 6.695 6.570 5 3.240 6.695 60.0 5,850 7,690 9,480 4,696 6,830 9,391 345 502 690
39.00 38.00 0.500 6.625 6.500 5 3.320 6.625 60.0 6,610 8,820 11,080 5,049 7,344 10,098 369 537 738
30.50 30.50 0.375 7.250 7.125 5 3.039 7.250 60.0 3,530 4,220 - 3,609 5,250 - 296 431 -
33.80 33.80 0.417 7.166 7.041 5 3.133 7.166 60.0 4,400 5,500 6,370 4,014 5,838 8,027 328 477 655
32.00 31.10 0.352 7.921 7.796 5 2.990 7.921 60.0 2,530 3,050 3,420 3,142 4,571 6,285 302 439 604
36.00 35.10 0.400 7.825 7.700 5 3.090 7.825 60.0 3,450 4,100 4,690 3,571 5,194 7,142 341 496 682
36.00 34.86 0.352 8.921 8.765 5 2.990 8.921 60.0 2,020 2,370 2,470 2,816 4,096 5,632 338 492 676
40.00 38.90 0.395 8.835 8.679 5 3.080 8.835 60.0 2,570 3,090 3,470 3,160 4,596 6,320 378 550 756
43.50 42.70 0.435 8.755 8.599 5 3.170 8.755 60.0 3,250 3,810 4,420 3,480 5,062 6,960 414 603 828
47.00 46.10 0.472 8.681 8.525 5 3.256 8.681 60.0 3,890 4,760 5,300 3,776 5,492 7,552 448 651 895
53.50 52.85 0.545 8.535 8.500 5 3.420 8.535 60.0 5,130 6,620 7,950 4,360 6,342 8,720 513 746 1,026
40.50 38.88 0.350 10.050 9.894 5 2.990 10.050 60.0 1,580 1,730 1,730 2,507 3,647 5,014 377 549 754
45.50 44.20 0.400 9.950 9.794 5 3.090 9.950 60.0 2,090 2,480 2,610 2,865 4,167 5,730 429 624 858
51.00 49.50 0.450 9.850 9.694 5 3.210 9.850 60.0 2,700 3,220 3,660 3,223 4,688 6,447 480 699 961
42.00 40.60 0.333 11.084 10.928 5 2.946 11.084 60.0 1,120 1,130 1,130 2,184 3,176 4,368 394 573 788
47.00 45.56 0.375 11.000 10.844 5 3.040 11.000 60.0 1,510 1,630 1,630 2,457 3,574 4,915 442 643 884
54.00 52.57 0.435 10.880 10.724 5 3.174 10.880 60.0 2,070 2,450 2,570 2,851 4,146 5,701 510 742 1,020
60.00 58.81 0.489 10.772 10.616 5 3.294 10.772 60.0 2,660 3,180 3,610 3,205 4,661 6,409 571 830 1,141
65.00 63.97 0.534 10.682 10.526 5 3.395 10.682 60.0 3,300 3,870 4,480 3,499 5,090 6,999 621 903 1,241
54.50 52.70 0.380 12.615 12.459 5 3.051 12.615 60.0 1,130 1,140 1,140 2,188 3,182 4,375 512 744 1,023
61.00 59.45 0.430 12.515 12.359 5 3.155 12.515 60.0 1,540 1,670 1,670 2,476 3,601 4,951 577 839 1,154
68.00 66.10 0.480 12.415 12.259 5 3.274 12.415 60.0 1,950 2,270 2,340 2,763 4,019 5,527 641 933 1,283
72.00 70.60 0.514 12.347 12.250 5 3.350 12.347 60.0 2,220 2,670 2,880 2,959 4,304 5,918 685 996 1,370

* Note )  FLUSHMAX-II and III are not interchangeable among same OD and different unit weight sizes.
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Connection Performance Properties

Pipe Body Connection Collapse Internal yield pressure Minimum Yield Load

2.375

2.8752 7/8

8

7 5/8 7.625

2 3/8

6.625

Size and Connection Performance Properties



(Rev.6)

GEOCONN, GEOCONN-RS
Pin

Regular

Coupling
OD

Coupling
OD

(Wsc1)

Joint
Efficiency

Coupling
OD

(Wsc2)

Joint
Efficiency

inch lbs/ft inch inch inch inch inch inch % inch % inch kips
10.50 0.224 4.052 3.927 5 5.000 100 4.875 100 331
11.60 0.250 4.000 3.875 5 5.000 100 4.875 100 367
12.60 0.271 3.958 3.833 5 5.000 100 4.875 99 396
13.50 0.290 3.920 3.795 5 5.000 100 4.875 92 422
15.10 0.337 3.826 3.701 5 5.000 100 - - 485
15.00 0.296 4.408 4.283 5 5.563 100 5.375 92 481
18.00 0.362 4.276 4.151 5 5.563 100 5.375 77 580
15.50 0.275 4.950 4.825 5 6.050 100 5.875 99 496
17.00 0.304 4.892 4.767 5 6.050 100 5.875 90 546
20.00 0.361 4.778 4.653 5 6.050 100 5.875 77 641
23.00 0.415 4.670 4.545 5 6.050 92 - - 729
20.00 0.288 6.049 5.924 5 7.000 96 630
28.00 0.417 5.791 5.666 5 7.000 67 894
23.00 0.317 6.366 6.241 5 7.656 139 732
26.00 0.362 6.276 6.151 5 7.656 122 830
29.00 0.408 6.184 6.059 5 7.656 109 929
32.00 0.453 6.094 5.969 5 7.656 99 1,024
35.00 0.498 6.004 5.879 5 7.656 91 1,119
38.00 0.540 5.920 5.795 5 7.656 84 1,206
26.40 0.328 6.969 6.844 5 8.125 108 827
29.70 0.375 6.875 6.750 5 8.125 95 940
33.70 0.430 6.765 6.640 5 8.125 84 1,069
39.00 0.500 6.625 6.500 5 8.125 73 1,231
24.00 0.264 8.097 7.972 5 9.125 134 762
28.00 0.304 8.017 7.892 5 9.125 117 874
32.00 0.352 7.921 7.796 5 9.125 102 1,006
36.00 0.400 7.825 7.700 5 9.125 90 1,136
36.00 0.352 8.921 8.765 5 10.125 101 1,127
40.00 0.395 8.835 8.679 5 10.125 90 1,259
43.50 0.435 8.755 8.599 5 10.125 82 1,381
47.00 0.472 8.681 8.525 5 10.125 76 1,492
53.50 0.545 8.535 8.379 5 10.125 67 1,709

9 7/8 62.80 0.625 8.625 8.469 5 4.813 10.875 - - - - 9.826 1,998
40.50 0.350 9.175 9.019 5 11.250 101 1,257
45.50 0.400 9.950 9.794 5 11.250 89 1,423 *
51.00 0.450 9.850 9.694 5 11.250 79 1,594 *
55.50 0.495 9.760 9.604 5 11.250 72 1,745 *
60.70 0.545 9.660 9.504 5 11.250 66 1,912 *
71.00 0.650 9.450 9.294 5 11.250 56 2,257 *
54.50 0.380 12.615 12.459 5 1,240 1,233 * 1,660 *
61.00 0.430 12.515 12.359 5 1,398 1,389 * 1,870 *
68.00 0.480 12.415 12.259 5 1,555 1,545 * 2,079 *
72.00 0.514 12.347 12.191 5 1,661 1,650 * 2,220 *
65.00 0.375 15.250 15.063 5 - -
75.00 0.438 15.124 14.937 5 -
84.00 0.495 15.010 14.823 5 -

109.00 0.656 14.688 14.501 5 -
87.50 0.435 17.755 17.568 5 1,329 * 1,367 -
94.50 0.468 17.689 17.502 5 1,427 * 1,468 -

114.00 0.579 17.467 17.280 5 1,754 * 1,805 -
126.00 0.636 17.353 17.166 5 1,921 * 1,977 -
94.00 0.438 19.124 18.937 5 1,402 * 1,480 * -

106.50 0.500 19.000 18.813 5 1,595 * 1,683 * -
133.00 0.635 18.730 18.543 5 2,012 * 2,123 * -

Note : Joint Efficiency of Regular Coupling >=100% * : Joint Strength , not yield load

-

-

-

-

Length

Pipe Body

OD PPF WT ID

(Imperial Unit)

Thread
per
inch

Special Clearance

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

1,730
2,610

-
-
-
-

4,610
5,880
9,290
1,140

4,690
2,470

4,420
5,300
7,950

10,280

10,780
13,030
15,130
3,920
5,350

11,080

14,540
4,030

10,160
4,440

9,210
10,690
14,340
8,850

13,470

5.250

5,630

Connection Performance Properties
Coupling Collapse Internal yield pressure Minimum Yield Load ( for Regular Coupling )

J55
K55

L80
N80

J55
K55

- -

-

-

-

-

-

J55 K55 N80 L80Drift
Dia.

Make
up loss

L80
N80 P110

psi psi psi psi psi kips kips

P110P110

4 1/2 3.984 8.068

4,010 4,940 4,7905,550
7,580

5,800
6,420

4,960 6,350 5,350 7,780 10,690 183
9,580 165

288

6,970
psi

241
267

12,410 211 307
8,430 11,590 1985,730 7,500

7,620 11,080 7,210 10,480
8,540 6,200 9,020

14,420 242 352

5 4.063 5.800 8.225 5,560 7,250 5,700 8,290 11,400 240 350
7,390 10,490 6,970 10,140 13,940 290 422

5 1/2 4.125 8.350

4,040 4,990

7,670 11,160

6.300

4,810 7,000 9,630 248 361
4,910 6,290 5,320 7,740 10,640 273 397
6,620 8,830 6,320 9,190 12,640 320 466

7,480
11,100

7,260 10,560 14,530 364 530

6 5/8 4.313 7.390 8.725 2,970 3,470 4,180 6,090 8,370 315 458
6,170 8,170 6,060 8,810 12,120 447 650

7 4.500 7.875 9.100

3,270 3,830

6,460 8,610

4,360 6,340 8,720 366 532
4,330 5,410 4,980 7,240 9,960 415 604
5,410 7,030 5,610 8,160 11,220 464 676

6,230
8,530

6,230 9,060 12,460 512 745
7,270 10,180 6,848 9,960 13,695 559 814
7,830 11,390 7,425 10,800 14,850 603 877

7 5/8 4.688 8.500 9.475

2,890 3,400

6,610 8,820

4,140 6,020 8,280 414 602
3,910 4,790 4,730 6,890 9,470 470 683
5,100 6,560 5,430 7,900 10,860 535 7787,870

6,310 9,180 12,620 615 895

8 5/8 4.813 9.625 9.776

1,370 1,430 2,950 4,290 5,890 381 5541,430

732
1,880 2,160 3,390 4,940 6,790 4372,210

3,420
6,490 8,930 568

635
2,530 3,050 3,930 5,710 7,860 503

8273,450 4,100 4,460

9 5/8 4.813 10.625 9.826

2,020 2,370

3,890 4,760
-

3,520 5,120 7,040 564 820
2,570 3,090 3,950 5,750 7,900 630 916
3,250 3,810 4,350 6,330 8,700 690 1,005

3,470

4,720 6,870 9,440 746 1,086
5,130 6,620 5,450 7,930 10,900 855 1,243
6,230 8,260 6,092 8,861 12,184 999 1,453

10 3/4 4.813 11.750 9.826

1,580 1,730

3,990 4,020-

3,130 4,560 6,270 629 914
2,090 2,470 3,580 5,210 7,160 715 1,040
2,710 3,220 4,030 5,860 8,060 800 1,1643,660

4,430 6,450 8,860 877 1,275
4,160 5,160 4,880 7,100 9,760 961 1,397
5,770 7,560 5,820 8,465 11,640 1,134 1,650

13 3/8 4.813 14.375 - - 9.826

1,130 1,140 2,730 3,980 5,470 853
1,540 1,670 3,090 4,500 6,190 9611,670
1,950 2,260 3,450 5,020 6,910 1,0692,330
2,220 2,670 3,700 5,380 7,400 1,1422,880

16 4.913 17.000 - - 9.976 1,178 -
630 - 2,260 - - 1,012-

-
2,980 - - 1,326

-
1,020 - 2,630 - -

-
2,560 - 3,950 - - 1,739 -
1,410 -

18 5/8 4.913 20.000 - - 9.976

630 - 2,250 - - -
780 - 2,420 - - -

1,420 - 2,990 - - -
1,760 - 3,290 - - --

- -
20 4.913 21.000 - - 9.976

-
-

- -
770 - 2,410 - -

-1,500 - 3,060 -

520 - 2,110 -

Size and Connection Performance Properties



SMAX , SMAX2 SMAX-TS , SMAX-TS2

Pipe body Pipe body
Size Nom. Wall Size Nom. Wall
O.D. Weight Thickness O.D. Weight Thickness
inch lbs/ft inch inch lbs/ft inch

2-3/8 4.60 0.190 850 1,250 950 1,400 1,100 1,550 2-3/8 4.60 0.190 1,080 1,320 - 1,170 1,430 - 1,260 1,540 -
2-7/8 6.40 0.217 1,300 2,000 1,400 2,100 1,600 2,300 2-7/8 6.40 0.217 1,620 1,980 - 1,800 2,200 - 1,980 2,420 -
3-1/2 9.20 0.254 1,800 2,700 2,000 3,000 2,500 3,500 3-1/2 9.20 0.254 2,880 3,520 3,520 3,060 3,740 3,740 3,240 3,960 4,400

10.50 0.224 1,900 2,900 2,500 3,700 3,300 4,900 4 10.70 0.262 3,150 3,850 3,920 3,420 4,180 4,480 3,690 4,510 5,440
11.60 0.250 2,100 3,100 2,700 4,100 3,500 5,300 10.50 0.224 3,330 4,070 4,070 3,510 4,290 4,290 3,690 4,510 4,960
12.60 0.271 2,200 3,200 2,800 4,200 3,700 5,500 11.60 0.250 3,500 4,500 4,500 4,100 4,700 4,880 4,800 6,000 6,000
13.50 0.290 2,200 3,400 3,000 4,400 3,800 5,800 12.60 0.271 4,000 5,000 5,000 4,700 5,700 5,700 5,000 6,000 6,720
15.10 0.337 3,000 4,400 3,800 5,800 5,000 7,600 13.50 0.290 4,600 5,600 5,800 5,300 6,500 6,700 6,300 7,500 8,000
15.00 0.296 3,000 4,600 3,900 5,900 5,200 7,800 15.10 0.337 5,500 6,700 6,700 6,300 7,700 8,000 7,400 9,000 9,400
18.00 0.362 3,400 5,000 4,400 6,600 5,800 8,600 15.00 0.296 5,400 6,600 7,000 6,200 7,600 8,200 7,200 8,900 10,000
15.50 0.275 3,100 4,700 4,100 6,100 5,400 8,000 18.00 0.362 7,000 8,600 9,200 8,100 9,900 10,800 9,500 11,500 13,200
17.00 0.304 3,400 5,000 4,400 6,600 5,800 8,600 15.50 0.275 5,400 6,600 7,200 6,100 7,500 8,240 7,200 8,800 10,080
20.00 0.361 3,700 5,500 4,800 7,200 6,300 9,500 17.00 0.304 6,300 7,700 8,240 7,200 8,800 9,600 8,500 10,300 11,760
23.00 0.415 4,600 6,800 6,000 9,000 7,800 11,800 20.00 0.361 7,900 9,700 10,320 9,100 11,000 12,080 10,800 13,200 14,880
26.00 0.476 5,000 7,400 6,400 9,600 8,400 12,600 20.00 0.288 9,000 11,000 10,800 10,000 12,000 12,480 11,500 14,500 15,200
23.00 0.317 5,700 8,500 7,400 11,000 9,600 14,400 24.00 0.352 11,500 14,500 14,500 13,500 16,500 16,720 15,300 18,700 20,560
26.00 0.362 6,200 9,200 8,000 12,000 10,500 15,700 23.00 0.317 10,000 12,000 13,520 11,300 13,900 15,680 13,300 16,200 19,360
29.00 0.408 6,600 10,000 8,600 13,000 11,300 16,900 26.00 0.362 11,700 14,300 16,240 13,500 16,500 18,960 15,700 19,200 23,440
32.00 0.453 7,200 10,800 9,400 14,000 12,200 18,400 29.00 0.408 13,500 16,500 18,960 15,300 18,700 22,160 18,000 22,000 27,600
26.40 0.328 7,000 10,600 9,200 13,800 12,000 18,000 32.00 0.453 15,200 18,600 22,200 16,200 19,800 27,200 19,400 23,800 35,100
29.70 0.375 7,700 11,500 10,000 15,000 13,000 19,600
33.70 0.430 8,300 12,500 10,800 16,200 14,200 21,200 Note: Torque for Special Clearance Coupling is multiplied by 0.95 of the above table
32.00 0.352 9,000 13,600 11,800 17,600 15,400 23,000
36.00 0.400 9,800 14,600 12,700 19,100 16,700 25,100
36.00 0.352 10,100 15,100 13,100 19,700 17,200 25,800
40.00 0.395 10,900 16,300 14,200 21,200 18,500 27,700
43.50 0.435 11,500 17,300 15,000 22,400 19,600 29,400
47.00 0.472 12,100 18,100 15,700 23,500 20,600 30,800
53.50 0.545 13,000 19,600 17,000 25,400 22,200 33,400
40.50 0.350 11,100 16,700 14,500 21,700 19,000 28,400
45.50 0.400 12,200 18,200 15,800 23,800 20,600 31,000
51.00 0.450 13,000 19,600 17,000 25,400 22,200 33,400
55.50 0.495 13,800 20,600 17,900 26,900 23,500 35,300
54.50 0.380 12,200 18,200 15,800 23,800 20,700 31,100
61.00 0.430 13,100 19,700 17,000 25,600 22,300 33,500
68.00 0.480 14,000 21,000 18,200 27,200 23,800 35,600
72.00 0.514 14,500 21,700 18,900 28,300 24,700 37,100

Note: Torque for Special Clearance Coupling is multiplied by 0.95 of the above table

9 5/8

10-3/4

13 3/8

5-1/2

6-5/8

7
7

7-5/8

8-5/8

Max. Op. Max. Min. Max. Op. Max.

4-1/2
4-1/2

5
5

5-1/2

Min. Max. Min. Max. Op. Max. Min.Min. Max. Min. Max.

Designation Recommended Field End Make-Up Torque (Unit: Ft-Lbs) Designation Recommended Field End Make-Up Torque (Unit: Ft-Lbs)
J/K55 L/N80 P110 J/K55 L/N80 P110

Recommended Field End Make-Up Torque



FLUSHMAX , FLUSHMAX-II , FLUSHMAX-III GEOCONN

Pipe body Pipe body
Size Nom. Wall Size Nom. Wall
O.D. Weight Thickness O.D. Weight Thickness
inch lbs/ft inch inch lbs/ft inch

2 3/8 4.60 0.190 800 1,200 - 900 1,300 - - - - 10.50 0.224 3,600 4,400 4,400 3,800 4,600 4,900 4,550 5,550 7,000
2 7/8 6.40 0.217 1,500 2,000 - 1,700 2,100 - - - - 11.60 0.250 4,700 5,700 5,700 5,000 6,100 6,100 6,000 7,300 8,300

7.70 0.216 1,700 2,300 - 1,900 2,500 - - - - 13.50 0.290 5,500 7,000 7,000 6,700 8,200 8,200 8,100 9,900 10,300
9.20 0.254 2,000 2,800 - 2,200 3,000 - - - - 15.10 0.337 6,300 7,700 7,800 7,200 8,800 8,900 9,000 11,000 13,000

10.20 0.289 2,300 3,100 - 2,500 3,300 - - - - 15.00 0.296 6,300 7,700 7,700 7,200 8,800 8,800 8,650 10,550 12,800
9.50 0.226 2,200 3,000 - 2,500 3,300 - - - - 18.00 0.362 9,000 11,000 11,000 10,500 12,800 12,900 12,950 15,850 16,500

10.70 0.262 2,300 3,300 - 2,600 3,600 - - - - 15.50 0.275 5,700 7,000 9,100 7,400 9,000 9,300 8,850 10,850 13,600
4 1/4 10.90 0.256 2,100 3,100 3,100 2,400 3,400 3,400 2,700 3,700 3,700 17.00 0.304 7,000 8,500 9,300 9,000 11,000 11,600 10,800 13,200 15,600

10.50 0.224 2,000 3,000 3,000 2,300 3,300 3,300 2,600 3,600 3,600 20.00 0.361 11,000 13,400 14,200 12,500 15,200 15,500 14,600 17,800 19,500
11.60 0.250 2,400 3,400 3,400 2,700 3,700 3,700 3,000 4,000 4,000 23.00 0.415 13,600 16,600 17,500 15,300 18,700 19,000 18,350 22,450 23,800
12.60 0.271 2,700 3,700 3,700 3,000 4,000 4,000 3,300 4,300 4,300 6 5/8 20.00 0.288 8,600 10,500 12,300 10,000 12,000 14,500 11,900 14,500 20,600
13.50 0.290 2,900 3,900 3,900 3,200 4,200 4,200 3,500 4,500 4,500 23.00 0.317 10,500 12,800 15,600 12,500 15,200 17,700 15,100 18,500 26,000
15.10 0.337 3,000 4,000 4,300 3,900 4,900 5,200 5,500 6,500 7,200 26.00 0.362 14,500 17,500 18,700 16,500 20,100 21,200 20,000 24,400 31,200
15.00 0.296 3,200 3,800 4,700 3,700 4,500 5,600 5,000 6,200 7,800 29.00 0.408 16,500 20,000 21,900 18,000 22,000 24,800 22,700 27,700 36,400
18.00 0.362 3,700 4,500 5,600 4,400 5,400 6,800 6,200 7,600 9,500 32.00 0.453 17,800 21,800 24,800 20,250 24,750 28,100 24,300 29,700 41,400
21.40 0.437 - - - 5,400 6,600 8,200 7,600 9,200 11,500 35.00 0.498 19,800 24,200 27,700 22,400 27,400 31,400 26,900 32,900 46,200
23.20 0.478 - - - 5,900 7,100 8,900 8,100 9,900 12,400 38.00 0.540 21,500 26,300 30,300 24,400 29,800 34,300 29,250 35,750 50,500
15.50 0.275 3,400 4,200 5,300 4,100 5,100 6,400 5,900 7,100 8,900 26.40 0.328 14,500 17,500 19,000 16,000 20,000 22,000 18,600 22,700 31,000
17.00 0.304 3,800 4,600 5,800 4,600 5,600 7,000 6,400 7,800 9,800 29.70 0.375 16,000 20,000 22,500 18,000 22,000 26,000 21,600 26,400 37,000
20.00 0.361 4,400 5,400 6,800 5,400 6,600 8,200 7,700 9,300 11,600 33.70 0.430 17,000 20,500 27,000 19,000 23,000 30,000 22,700 27,700 45,000
23.00 0.415 5,000 6,200 7,700 6,100 7,500 9,400 8,600 10,600 13,200 39.00 0.500 19,600 24,000 32,400 22,250 27,150 36,800 26,700 32,600 54,000
17.00 0.250 4,500 5,500 6,900 5,400 6,600 8,300 7,700 9,400 11,700 24.00 0.264 9,600 11,700 14,400 - - - - - -
20.00 0.288 5,100 6,300 7,900 6,300 7,700 9,600 8,700 10,700 13,400 28.00 0.304 11,700 14,300 17,500 - - - - - -
24.00 0.352 6,300 7,700 9,600 7,700 9,300 11,600 10,600 13,000 16,200 32.00 0.352 16,000 19,000 26,000 17,500 21,500 29,000 21,400 26,150 42,000
23.00 0.317 5,900 7,300 9,100 7,200 8,800 11,000 10,200 12,400 15,500 36.00 0.400 17,500 20,500 31,000 19,000 23,000 35,000 22,150 27,050 50,000
26.00 0.362 7,300 8,900 11,100 8,600 10,600 13,300 12,200 15,000 18,700 9 5/8 36.00 0.352 17,000 20,000 31,000 18,500 22,500 36,000 21,400 26,150 50,000
29.00 0.408 8,300 10,100 12,600 10,000 12,200 15,200 14,000 17,000 21,300 40.00 0.395 17,500 21,000 37,000 19,000 23,000 42,000 22,050 26,950 60,000
32.00 0.453 9,100 11,100 13,900 11,000 13,400 16,700 15,300 18,700 23,400 43.50 0.435 18,000 22,000 42,000 19,000 23,000 50,000 22,600 27,600 68,000
26.40 0.328 8,800 10,800 13,500 10,600 13,000 16,300 14,900 18,200 22,800 47.00 0.472 18,000 22,000 47,000 20,000 25,000 53,000 24,300 29,700 76,000
29.70 0.375 9,200 11,200 14,000 11,200 13,600 17,000 15,500 18,900 23,600 53.50 0.545 19,700 24,100 56,000 22,300 27,300 63,000 26,800 32,750 90,000
33.70 0.430 10,400 12,800 16,000 12,700 15,500 19,400 17,600 21,500 26,900 9 7/8 62.80 0.625 23,700 29,000 67,400 26,900 32,900 75,900 32,200 39,400 108,300
35.80 0.465 11,300 13,800 17,300 13,700 16,700 20,900 19,100 23,300 29,100 10 3/4 45.50 0.400 17,600 21,500 39,600 20,300 24,800 47,520 23,200 28,400 63,760
39.00 0.500 12,200 15,000 18,700 14,800 18,000 22,500 20,500 25,100 31,400 51.00 0.450 18,000 22,000 46,400 21,100 25,700 55,840 24,000 29,400 75,200
30.50 0.375 11,100 13,500 22,500 13,400 16,400 27,300 - - - 55.50 0.495 18,500 22,700 52,560 21,600 26,400 63,120 24,600 30,000 85,440
33.80 0.417 11,900 14,500 24,100 14,300 17,500 29,200 20,000 24,400 40,700 13 3/8 54.50 0.380 19,350 23,650 65,000 24,050 29,350 72,000 24,050 29,350 100,000
32.00 0.352 8,200 10,000 16,700 10,000 12,200 20,300 11,600 14,200 28,400 61.00 0.430 21,250 25,950 77,000 26,550 32,450 86,000 26,550 32,450 122,000
36.00 0.400 9,400 11,400 19,000 11,300 13,800 23,000 15,800 19,300 32,100 68.00 0.480 22,950 28,050 90,000 28,800 35,200 100,000 28,800 35,200 140,000
36.00 0.352 8,600 10,400 20,800 10,400 12,600 25,200 14,500 17,700 35,300 72.00 0.514 24,100 29,500 98,000 30,400 37,200 110,000 30,400 37,200 150,000
40.00 0.395 9,500 11,700 23,400 11,600 14,200 28,300 16,200 19,800 39,500 16 65.00 0.375 23,850 29,150 70,000 - - - - - -
43.50 0.435 10,500 12,900 25,700 12,800 15,600 31,100 17,700 21,700 43,400 75.00 0.438 24,750 30,250 95,000 - - - - - -
47.00 0.472 11,400 14,000 28,000 13,900 16,900 33,800 19,400 23,700 47,300 84.00 0.495 25,550 31,250 115,000 - - - - - -
53.50 0.545 - - - 16,000 19,600 39,200 22,300 27,300 54,600 18 5/8 87.50 0.435 26,100 31,900 119,000 - - - - - -
40.50 0.350 10,500 12,900 25,800 12,900 15,700 31,300 - - - 94.50 0.468 27,000 33,000 121,000 - - - - - -
45.50 0.400 12,200 14,800 29,500 14,700 17,900 35,700 - - - 114.00 0.579 28,400 34,700 166,000 - - - - - -
51.00 0.450 13,600 16,600 33,200 16,500 20,100 40,100 23,000 28,000 56,000 20 94.00 0.438 24,850 30,350 140,000 - - - - - -
42.00 0.333 12,100 14,700 29,300 14,600 17,800 35,500 20,300 24,900 49,700 106.50 0.500 25,650 31,350 170,000 - - - - - -
47.00 0.375 13,600 16,600 33,100 16,400 20,000 40,000 23,000 28,000 56,000 133.00 0.635 27,200 33,200 240,000 - - - - - -
54.00 0.435 15,700 19,100 38,100 18,900 23,100 46,200 26,500 32,300 64,600
60.00 0.489 17,600 21,400 42,800 21,200 25,900 51,800 29,600 36,200 72,400 Note: Torque for Special Clearance Coupling is multiplied by 0.95 of the above table
65.00 0.534 19,200 23,400 46,800 23,100 28,300 56,600 32,400 39,600 79,100
54.50 0.380 14,000 17,200 43,000 17,100 20,900 52,200 - - -
61.00 0.430 15,800 19,400 48,600 19,400 23,600 58,900 27,000 33,000 82,500
68.00 0.480 17,700 21,700 54,200 21,400 26,200 65,600 30,200 36,800 92,000
72.00 0.514 19,000 23,200 58,000 23,000 28,100 70,200 32,100 39,300 98,300
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Recommended Field End Make-Up Torque (Unit: Ft-Lbs)
J/K55 L/N80 P110 J/K55 L/N80 P110

Designation Recommended Field End Make-Up Torque (Unit: Ft-Lbs) Designation

Recommended Field End Make-Up Torque
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Legal NoticeThe use of this information is at the reader/user’s risk and no warranty is implied or expressed by Metal One Corporation or its parents,subsidiaries or affiliates (herein collectively referred to as “Metal One”) with respect to the use of information contained herein. Theinformation provided on this Connection Data Book is for informational purposes only, and was prepared by reference to engineeringinformation that is specific to the subject products, without regard to safety-related factors, all of which are the sole responsibility of theoperators and users of the subject connectors. Metal One assumes no responsibility for any errors with respect to this information.Statements regarding the suitability of products for certain types of applications are based on Metal One’s knowledge of typicalrequirements that are often placed on Metal One products in standard well configurations. Such statements are not binding statementsabout the suitability of products for a particular application. It is the customer’s responsibility to validate that a particular product with theproperties described in the product specification is suitable for use in a particular applicationThe products described in this Connection Data Book are not recommended for use in deep water offshore applications. For moreinformation, please refer to http://www.mtlo.co.jp/mo-con/_images/top/WebsiteTerms_Active_20333287_1.pdf, the contents of which areincorporated by reference into this Connection Data Book.
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